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 Age Weight Gain/Day Weight Gain/Day

(weeks) (lbs) (lbs) Weekly Cum. (Kgs) (grams) Weekly Cum. FCR

1 0.35 0.050 0.36 0.36 0.16 23 0.17 0.17 1.04
2 0.91 0.065 0.64 1.00 0.41 29 0.29 0.45 1.10

3 1.74 0.083 1.02 2.02 0.79 38 0.46 0.92 1.16
4 2.91 0.104 1.56 3.57 1.32 47 0.71 1.62 1.23

5 4.37 0.125 2.10 5.67 1.98 57 0.95 2.57 1.30
6 6.13 0.146 2.70 8.37 2.78 66 1.22 3.80 1.37
7 8.21 0.168 3.48 11.85 3.72 76 1.58 5.37 1.44

8 10.60 0.189 4.06 15.91 4.81 86 1.84 7.22 1.50
9 13.32 0.211 4.99 20.90 6.04 96 2.27 9.48 1.57

10 16.27 0.232 5.75 26.65 7.38 105 2.61 12.09 1.64
11 19.30 0.251 6.27 32.93 8.75 114 2.85 14.94 1.71

12 22.36 0.266 6.97 39.90 10.14 121 3.16 18.10 1.78
13 25.46 0.280 7.51 47.41 11.55 127 3.41 21.50 1.86

14 28.53 0.291 7.95 55.36 12.94 132 3.61 25.11 1.94
15 31.57 0.301 8.35 63.71 14.32 136 3.79 28.90 2.02

16 34.53 0.308 9.01 72.72 15.66 140 4.09 32.99 2.11
17 37.41 0.314 9.34 82.06 16.97 143 4.23 37.22 2.19
18 40.20 0.319 10.05 92.11 18.23 145 4.56 41.78 2.29

19 42.90 0.323 10.38 102.49 19.46 146 4.71 46.49 2.39
20 45.51 0.325 10.21 112.70 20.64 147 4.63 51.12 2.48

21 47.98 0.326 10.80 123.50 21.76 148 4.90 56.02 2.57

22 50.27 0.326 11.29 134.79 22.80 148 5.12 61.14 2.68

Feed Consumption Feed Consumption

Male - kgsMale - lbs

Age Lbs Kgs of CWOG of Live

16 34.53 15.66 32.91 25.72

17 37.41 16.97 33.36 26.30

18 40.20 18.23 33.79 26.90

19 42.90 19.46 34.35 27.35

20 45.51 20.64 34.69 27.76

21 47.98 21.76 35.10 28.22

22 50.27 22.80 35.47 28.64

Note:  Yield will vary among processing plants depending on type of 

equipment used and the exact portion being produced.

Males

Male Weight Breast %
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Yield Performance - Males 



 Age Weight Gain/Day Weight Gain/Day

(weeks) (lbs) (lbs) Weekly Cum. (Kgs) (grams) Weekly Cum. FCR

1 0.34 0.049 0.40 0.40 0.15 22 0.18 0.18 1.19

2 0.75 0.054 0.52 0.92 0.34 24 0.23 0.42 1.23

3 1.38 0.066 0.87 1.79 0.63 30 0.39 0.81 1.30

4 2.24 0.080 1.21 3.01 1.02 36 0.55 1.36 1.34

5 3.32 0.095 1.74 4.75 1.51 43 0.79 2.15 1.43

6 4.65 0.111 2.25 7.00 2.11 50 1.02 3.18 1.50

7 6.25 0.128 2.86 9.86 2.83 58 1.30 4.47 1.58

8 7.98 0.142 3.24 13.10 3.62 65 1.47 5.94 1.64

9 9.83 0.156 3.85 16.95 4.46 71 1.75 7.69 1.72

10 11.81 0.169 4.35 21.30 5.36 77 1.97 9.66 1.80

11 13.87 0.180 5.04 26.34 6.29 82 2.29 11.95 1.90

12 15.94 0.190 5.07 31.42 7.23 86 2.30 14.25 1.97

13 17.92 0.197 5.36 36.78 8.13 89 2.43 16.68 2.05

14 19.78 0.202 5.23 42.01 8.97 92 2.37 19.05 2.12

15 21.51 0.205 5.20 47.21 9.76 93 2.36 21.41 2.19

16 23.01 0.205 5.24 52.44 10.44 93 2.38 23.79 2.28

17 24.33 0.204 5.11 57.55 11.03 93 2.32 26.10 2.37

18 25.49 0.202 5.48 63.03 11.56 92 2.48 28.59 2.47

19 26.57 0.200 5.21 68.24 12.05 91 2.37 30.95 2.57

20 27.60 0.197 5.60 73.84 12.52 89 2.54 33.49 2.68

Feed Consumption Feed Consumption

Females - lbs Female - kgs
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Performance objecti ves should be viewed as  goals that can be achieved with good management and environmental contr ol.  

Indi vidual flock results will var y for many r easons.  This is not a guarantee of perfor mance. 

Commercial Performance Objectives - Females 



Week

of Lay % Prod. Week Cum. Week Cum. Week Cum.

1 30.6 2.1 2.1 79.0 79.0 1.7 1.7

2 56.1 3.9 6.1 82.5 81.3 3.2 4.9

3 73.4 5.1 11.2 84.0 82.5 4.3 9.3

4 73.1 5.1 16.3 85.0 83.3 4.4 13.6

5 72.1 5.0 21.4 85.5 83.8 4.3 17.9

6 71.2 5.0 26.4 86.0 84.2 4.3 22.2

7 70.2 4.9 31.3 86.0 84.5 4.2 26.4

8 69.2 4.8 36.1 86.0 84.7 4.2 30.6

9 68.2 4.8 40.9 86.0 84.9 4.1 34.7

10 67.2 4.7 45.6 86.0 85.0 4.0 38.7

11 66.2 4.6 50.2 85.5 85.0 4.0 42.7

12 65.3 4.6 54.8 85.0 85.0 3.9 46.6

13 64.3 4.5 59.3 84.5 85.0 3.8 50.4

14 63.3 4.4 63.7 84.0 84.9 3.7 54.1

15 62.3 4.4 68.1 83.5 84.8 3.6 57.8

16 61.3 4.3 72.4 83.0 84.7 3.6 61.3

17 60.4 4.2 76.6 82.5 84.6 3.5 64.8

18 59.4 4.2 80.8 82.0 84.5 3.4 68.2

19 58.3 4.1 84.9 81.0 84.3 3.3 71.5

20 57.4 4.0 88.9 80.0 84.1 3.2 74.7

21 56.4 3.9 92.8 79.0 83.9 3.1 77.9

22 55.4 3.9 96.7 78.5 83.7 3.0 80.9

23 54.5 3.8 100.5 78.0 83.5 3.0 83.9

24 53.4 3.7 104.3 77.0 83.2 2.9 86.8

25 52.4 3.7 107.9 76.0 83.0 2.8 89.5

26 51.5 3.6 111.5 75.0 82.7 2.7 92.3

27 50.5 3.5 115.1 74.0 82.4 2.6 94.9

28 49.5 3.5 118.5 73.0 82.2 2.5 97.4

Hatching Egg Production Hatch % Poult Production

Age
(weeks) (lbs) (kgs) (lbs) (kgs)

1 0.28 0.13 0.29 0.13
2 0.90 0.41 0.62 0.28

3 1.60 0.73 1.10 0.50

4 2.56 1.16 1.80 0.82
5 3.70 1.68 2.70 1.22

6 5.09 2.31 3.40 1.54

7 6.72 3.05 4.38 1.99
8 8.58 3.89 5.46 2.48

9 10.89 4.94 6.49 2.94

10 13.21 5.99 7.52 3.41
11 15.52 7.04 8.63 3.91

12 18.06 8.19 9.66 4.38

13 20.86 9.46 10.69 4.85
14 23.85 10.82 11.91 5.40

15 27.09 12.29 12.95 5.87

16 29.75 13.49 14.00 6.35
17 32.41 14.70 15.07 6.84

18 34.50 15.65 16.25 7.37

19 36.57 16.59 17.19 7.80
20 37.88 17.18 18.16 8.24

21 39.19 17.78 19.06 8.65

22 40.49 18.37 19.96 9.05
23 41.80 18.96 20.86 9.46

24 43.10 19.55 21.76 9.87

25 44.41 20.14 22.66 10.28
26 45.71 20.73 23.56 10.69

27 47.02 21.33 24.46 11.09

28 48.32 21.92 25.36 11.50
29 49.63 22.51 26.26 11.91

30 50.93 23.10 27.16 12.32

Males Females

Weight Weight
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Breeder Performance Objectives Rearing Weights 
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